## CITY OF RACINE

**RACINE COUNTY** 

<b>RESOLUTION #</b>	<u> </u>
---------------------	----------

## RELOCATION ORDER

**NOW COMES** the City of Racine, Racine County, Wisconsin, by its Common Council, and for its Relocation Order hereby resolves as follows:

- 1 That this Resolution is a Relocation Order in accordance with §32.05(1), Wisconsin Statutes, for the purposes of the within described public improvement project and it is also a determination of necessity for that project in accordance with §32.07(2), Wisconsin Statutes.
- 2. That the City of Racine hereby determines that it is a necessary and public purpose to construct sanitary sewer improvements within the area shown on scale map and within the legal description attached hereto, and made a part hereof and marked Exhibit A.
- 5. That the City of Racine will acquire the property necessary for the installation of the sanitary sewer improvements as described on Exhibit A.

Passed and approved this	day of	2017.
Racine County, Wisconsin.		2017 this Relocation Order was by the Common Council of the City of Racine,
APPROVED	: CITY OF	RACINE
ATTEST:	Cory Masor	n, Mayor
Janice Johnson-Martin Clerk		